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Ryan Shaughnessy 
Dir Complex Workers Comp II 
Liberty Mutual Insurance 
2815 Forbes Ave., Suite 100 
Hoffman Estates, IL  60192 
Phone:  800-835-6279 
Email:  ryan.shaughnessy@libertymutual.com 

Evan Cordes 
Director of Claims and Legal Counsel 
WCRA 
400 Robert Street N., Suite 1700 
St. Paul, MN  55101-2026 
Phone:  651-229-1824 
Email:  e.cordes@wcra.biz 

Lee Ingrassia (Co-chairman) 
Vice President, Claims 
Berkley Administrators 
222 S. Ninth Street, Suite 2700 
Minneapolis, MN  55402-3332 
Phone:  612-766-3809 
Email:  lingrassia@berkleyrisk.com 

Mike Johns 
Claims Manager 
Shutterfly 
11000 Viking Drive 
Eden Prairie, MN  55344 
Phone:  952-826-4331 
Mobile:  612-214-1119 
Email:  mike.johns@shutterfly.com 

Angie Andresen 
Vice President Claims Services 
SFM Mutual Insurance Company 
3500 American Blvd. W., Suite 700 
Bloomington, MN  55431 
Phone:  952-838-4267 
Email:  angie.andresen@sfmic.com 

Stacy Kohlnhofer 
Division Chair, Recovery and Claims Services 
Mayo Clinic, Pavilion 4 
200 First Street S.W. 
Rochester, MN  55905 
Phone:  507-538-0023 
Email:  kohlnhofer.stacy@mayo.edu 

Alternate:  Laura Mundt 
Email:  mundt.laura@mayo.com  

Steve Patton 
2VP, Workers Compensation 
Travelers Insurance 
385 Washington Street, MC 9275-SB05W 
St. Paul, MN  55102 
Phone:  651-310-6524 
Email:  sspatton@travelers.com 

Matthew Fasse 
Director of Claims Management 
Brown and Brown 
80 S. Eighth Street, Suite 700 
Minneapolis, MN  55402 
Phone:  612-461-0403 
Email:  matthew.fasse@bbrown.com 

Michael Schneider 
Workers’ Compensation Claims Manager  
RTW, Inc. 
P.O. Box 390327 
Minneapolis, MN  55439-0327 
Phone:  952-893-3774 
Email:  michael.schneider@rtwi.com 

Alternate:  Lee Ziegler 
Email:  lziegler@intactinsurance.com 
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Gary Westman (Co-chairman) 
RIsk Management Division Director 
State of Minnesota 
P.O. Box 64081 
St. Paul, MN  55164-0081 
Phone:  651-201-3030 
Email:  gary.westman@state.mn.us 

John Wiatros 
Regional Claims Manager, AVP 
Mackinaw Administrators, L.L.C. 
3500 American Blvd., Suite 155 
Bloomington, MN  55431 
Phone:  952-886-6216 
Email:  jwiatros@mackadmin.com 

Sarah Groskreutz 
Director of Workers’ Compensation and No-Fault 
Western National Insurance Group 
4700 West 77th Street 
Edina, MN  55435 
Phone:  952-921-5630 
Email:  sarah.groskreutz@wnins.com  

Deb Norsten, ARM 
Workers’ Compensation Manager 
Hennepin County Human Resources 
A-2000 Government Center, 300 S. Sixth Street 
Minneapolis, MN  55487 
Phone:  612-348-3163 
Email:  deb.norsten@hennepin.us 

Joe Lolich (DLI business liaison for WCITF) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5226 
Email:  joe.lolich@state.mn.us 

Katrina Namad (DLI technical support for WCITF) 
Minnesota Department of Labor and Industry 
443 Lafayette Road N. 
St. Paul, MN  55155 
Phone:  651-284-5024 
Email:  katrina.namad@state.mn.us 
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